NDTS SERIES
Isolated 3W Single Output DC/DC Converters
NDTS Series Page 1 of 3
FEATURES
 Industry Standard Footprint
 Single Isolated Output
 Short Circuit Protection

alloy 42 leadframe.
SELECTION GUIDE
Input
Voltage
Rated Output
Voltage
Output Current Input
Current
Effi ciency
(min)
Isolation
Capacitance
MTTF2
Min Load Full Load
Order Code V (nom.) V mA mA mA % pF kHrs
NDTS2403 24 3.3 227 909 172 71 32 1671
NDTS2405 24 5 150 600 156 78 32 1673
NDTS2412 24 12 63 250 149 80 35 1650
NDTS2415 24 15 50 200 147 84 35 1617
NDTS4803 48 3.3 227 909 87 71 32 1676
NDTS4805 48 5 150 600 83 75 32 1668
NDTS4812 48 12 63 250 76 80 40 1631
NDTS4815 48 15 50 200 75 80 40 1600
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
All NDTS24 types 18 24 36
V
All NDTS48 types 36 48 72
Refl ected ripple current1 All NDTS24 types 40 50
mA p-p
All NDTS48 types 30 40
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS